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 LEONARDO LUNARDI, RA

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
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GERDES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5824 BEE RIDGE ROAD, #405 - SARASOTA, FL 34233
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COORDINATE ELEVATOR
REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURER

INSTALL FLOAT SWITCHES WHICH
WILL PREVENT ELEVATOR FROM

DESCENDING INTO FLOODWATERS
IN STORM EVENT PER FEMA TB4

BENCH AT GRADE, UNDER
SEPARATE PERMITIMPACT RESISTANT, GARAGE

DOOR ASSEMBLY, TYP.
IMPACT RESISTANT, GARAGE
DOOR ASSEMBLY, TYP.

ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT
TO BE LOCATED ABOVE
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PROVIDE DWELLING/GARAGE
SEPARATION PER R302.6:

- SOLID CONCRETE SHEAR WALLS
SEPARATE GARAGE AND ENTRY

FOYER
- 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE X

APPLIED TO GARAGE CEILINGS

INDICATES OUTLINE OF
ROOF ABOVE

INDICATES OUTLINE OF
BALCONY ABOVE

SARASOTA COUNTY GULF
FRONT SETBACK LINE (1978

GULF FRONT SETBACK LINE)

GARDEN WALL UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT

GATE

4' x 8' SLAB FOR POOL
EQUIPMENT TO BE

PERMITTED SEPARATELY

ELECTRIC METER TO BE
LOCATED ABOVE FEMA B.F.E.

HOSE BIB. COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH OWNER

POOL UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT

GARAGE AREA TO BE
USED AS  PARKING,

STORAGE OR BUILDING
ACCESS ONLY

OTHER THAN PERMITTED
ENTRY FOYER, NO AIR

CONDITIONED ENCLOSED
AREA BELOW BFE AT

GROUND LEVEL
SOLID HINGED DOOR. NO LESS

THAN 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS PER R
302.5.1 - 20 MIN. FIRE RATED.

CUSTOM METAL STAIR, REFER
TO STAIR SHOP DRAWINGS AND
BUILDING DETAILS.
FINISH TO BE WATER RESISTANT
BELOW B.F.E.

DRAIN ROOF LEADERS
INTO DRAINAGE SWELLS,

REFER TO SITE PLAN
FOR LOCATIONS

IMPACT RESISTANT ENTRY DOOR
ASSEMBLY, REFER TO DOOR
SCHEDULE

HOSE BIB. COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH OWNER

RAIN LEADERS
FROM ROOF

INDICATES FLOW
THROUGH DEVICE, TYP.

INDICATES FLOW
THROUGH DEVICE, TYP.

IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING
ASSEMBLY, TYP.

POOL DECK, UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT

OUTLINE OF BUILDING
ABOVE

OUTLINE OF BUILDING
ABOVE

HOSE BIB. COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH OWNER

7'
 S

ID
E 

SE
TB

AC
K

8' SID
E SETBAC

K

20' FRONT SETBACK

10' REAR SETBACK

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E PR

O
PER

TY LIN
E

GARAGE AREA
FLOW -THROUGH CALCS:

SMART VENT - MODEL 1540-520
INSULATED - 200 SF. PER VENT
725 SF. TOTAL = 4 VENTS (MIN.) ENTRY FOYER

FLOW -THROUGH CALCS:
SMART VENT - MODEL 1540-520
INSULATED - 200 SF. PER VENT
195 SF. TOTAL = 1 VENT (MIN.)
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FEMA ZONE VE (EL.13)

FEMA ZONE AE (EL.12)

STAIR 1

POOL TERRACE
A: 324 sq ft

F5    W4    B2    C3

GARAGE
102

A: 728 sq ft
F4    W5    B2    C1

ELEVATOR

ENTRY TERRACE
A: 71 sq ft

F5    W4    B2    C3

ENTRY FOYER
101

A: 167 sq ft
F4    W4    B2    C1

1
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1
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1
A5.1.4

1
A5.1.2

1
A5.1.5

4"

4"

4"

1"

FINISH SCHEDULE

FLOOR FINISH

F1 SOLID WOOD FLOORING
F2 TILE ON THINSET
F3 HANOVER PAVERS
F4 CONCRETE, SEALED
F5  SHELL-CRETE

BASE FINISH

B1 HARDWOOD PAINTED
B2  NONE

WALL FINISH

W1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W3 TILE OVER DUROCK
W4 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED
W5 RAW BLOCK, PAINTED

CEILING FINISH

C1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C3 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR DECKS TO BE PITCHED AWAY
FROM RESIDENCE TYP.

2. ALL EXTERIOR HORIZONTAL SURFACES TO BE
PITCHED AWAY FROM RESIDENCE.

3. ALL SHOWER LINERS TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF
1/4" PER FOOT PITCH

4. PROVIDE 6MIL VAPOR BARRIER AS REQUIRED
BY FBC R318.1.4

5. CONDENSATE LINES, IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER
SYSTEM RISERS FOR SPRAY HEADS, AND
ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT
LEAST 1 FOOT (305 mm) AWAY FROM THE
STRUCTURE SIDEWALL, WHETHER BY
UNDERGROUND PIPING, TAIL EXTENSIONS OR
SPLASH BLOCKS'

6. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS TO BE
TEMPERED

7. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL NEW LIGHTING WILL BE
HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
2010 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION
505

FLOOD ZONE NOTES

1. ALL FINISH MATERIALS BELOW BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION TO CONSIST OF APPROVED FLOOD
RESISTANT MATERIALS - PER FBC-R 322 AND
ANY SARASOTA COUNTY FLOODPLAIN
MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE

2.  ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING
DUCTWORK WILL BE LOCATED ABOVE B.F.E.

ELEVATOR NOTES

1. ELEVATOR TO BE RESIDENTIAL ELEVATORS
CO. LUXURY LIFT LLT 950 - TRACTION
ELEVATOR 15 SF. CAB

2. PUMP/CONTROL UNIT TO BE LOCATED ABOVE
B.F.E.

3. ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE ABOVE B.F.E.
4. COORDINATE STRUCTURAL SUPPORT W/

ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS
5. ADD TELEPHONE JACK IN CAB
6.  PROVIDE FLOAT SWITCH TO PREVENT CAB

FROM DESCENDING INTO FLOODWATERS,
7. COORDINATE MINIMUM PIT DEPTH WITH

MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS
8.  COORDINATE FLOOR OF PIT REQUIREMENTS

WITH MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS
9. COORDINATE TOP OF SHAFT CLEARANCE

HEIGHT WITH ELEVATOR COMPANY.

PROJECT MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT APPROVALS

WINDOWS

CASEMENT WINDOWS WINDOOR CASEMENT WINDOW SERIES 9060 NOA # 13-0129.25

FIXED WINDOWS WINDOOR FIXED WINDOW SERIES 9020 NOA # 12-0627.05

SKYLIGHT VELUX ALUMINUM SKYLIGHT FCM 4646 00007B NOA # 10-0412.01

DOORS

SLIDING DOORS  WINDOOR 8100 WINDOW WALL SYSTEM NOA # 12-0130.12

EXTERIOR - GLAZED DOOR  WINDOOR 9050 OUTSWING TERRACE DOOR NOA # 12-0628.04

GARAGE DOOR EPS STEEL GARAGE DOOR NOA # 12-0125.18

FIBERGLASS DOORS PLAST PRO TRIMMABLE FIBERGLASS DOOR FL # 121080.3

OTHER
 
ROOFING SIEPLAST PARADIENE 20  NOA # 12-1220.07
 SIEPLAST TERANAP WITH HANOVER PAVERS NOA # 12-1220.09

PROTECTIONS FOR ALL OPENINGS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF FBC-R 301.2.1.2

GLAZING NOTES

1. ALL GLAZING FOR THE PROJECT TO BE
TEMPERED. ALL GLAZED OPENING,
MANUFACTURED BY WINDOOR HAVE
TEMPERED GLAZING.

MATERIAL SCHEDULE FOR SPACES BELOW BFE

ROOMS FLOOR  WALLS CEILING

ENTRY CONC. SEALED C.M.U. BLOCK OR CONCRETE 5/8" GYP. BOARD TYPE X
STORAGE  INT. FINISH - STUCCO (ABOVE FEMA BFE)
GARAGE  EXT. FINISH - STUCCO ON BLOCK

OTHER STRUCTURE FINISH

STAIR STEEL POWDER  SUPPORT FOR THREADS TO BE STEEL, POWDER COATED,
& LANDING COATED WALKING SURFACE TO BE STONE OR SOLID, DECAY
  RESISTANT WOOD - FEMA MATERIAL TYPE CLASS V

TERRACE CONC. SEALED 

ALL FINISHES BELOW FEMA BFE TO BE WATER RESISTANT - REFER TO FEMA RESISTANT
MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS, TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2 / AUGUST 2008

FLOOR TO FLOOR HT. - 14'-11 1/2"
RISERS - 24 RISERS AT 7.47" EACH
THREAD WIDTH AT 10" + 1" NOSING
STAIR WIDTH = 36"
CLEAR WIDTH BELOW HANDRAIL = 32"
RAILING HT. 36" ABOVE LEADING EDGE
OR THREAD

STAIR 1 DATA

PROJECT NORTH
05'10'

TRUE NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN - ANNOTATED
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 LEONARDO LUNARDI, RA

FIRST LIVING LEVEL -
ANNOTATED

 VERIFY PLOTTED LENGTH
3.5" EXACT

L A

L UNARDI ARCHITEC TURE

GERDES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5824 BEE RIDGE ROAD, #405 - SARASOTA, FL 34233
Phone. 941.400.0580
INFO@GERDESCONTRUCTION.COM

PERMIT APPLICATION DATE 6/1/2015
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COORDINATE ELEVATOR
REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURER

COORDINATE SOUND
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
FOR WALL BETWEEN MECH.

AND BEDROOM

PROVIDE ALUMINUM MULL AT
GLAZING CORNER. DETAIL TO BE
COORDINATED AT SHOP DRAWING
REVIEW

EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUM.
PROVIDE PROTECTION DURING
CONSTRUCTION. CLEAR MATTE

WATERPROOF FINISH

EXTERIOR DECK - TILE FINISH.
REFER TO BUILDING DETAILS

IMPACT RESISTANT SLIDING
DOOR ASSEMBLY, TYP.

GLASS  RAILING TYP. PROVIDE
ADEQUATE STRENGTH AND

ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FBC 1607.7

OPERABLE GLAZING ASSEMBLY,
EGRESS FOR ROOM 210

OPERABLE GLAZING ASSEMBLY,
EGRESS FOR ROOM 208

OPERABLE GLAZING ASSEMBLY,
EGRESS FOR ROOM 202

PROVIDE RECESS AT
SLAB FOR SHOWER AT

THIS LOCATION.

NEW A/C EQUIP LOCATED ABOVE B.F.E.
EQUIPMENT TO BE SCREENED PER
SARASOTA COUNTY STANDARDS
AC EQUIPMENT IS PERMITTED TO
ENCROACH SETBACK PER ZONING CODE
ARTICLE 6.2.11.d.6. EQUIPMENT TO BE A
MIN. OF 3'-0" FROM PROPERTY LINE

IMPACT RESISTANT
ASSEMBLY, TYP.

INDICATES OUTLINE OF
BALCONY ABOVE

SARASOTA COUNTY GULF
FRONT SETBACK LINE (1978

GULF FRONT SETBACK LINE)

HOSE BIB. COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH OWNER

RAIN LEADERS
FROM ROOF

CUSTOM METAL STAIR, REFER
TO STAIR SHOP DRAWINGS
AND BUILDING DETAILS

HVAC AIR HANDLER
UNIT

FRAMELESS TEMPERED
GLASS PARTITION, FROSTED

FLOOR ELEVATION:
FINISH FLOOR EL.
20'-11 1/2" NGVD
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STAIR 2

BEDROOM 3
210

A: 137 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

BATHROOM 3
209

A: 46 sq ft
F4    W2    B2    C2

HALL
212

A: 77 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

POWDER
213

A: 28 sq ft
F2    W2    B2    C2

BEDROOM 1
202

A: 144 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

BATHROOM 1
204

A: 69 sq ft
F2    W2    B2    C2

LIVING AREA
201

A: 348 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

CLOSET
207

A: 23 sq ft

BATHROOM 2
205

A: 72 sq ft
F2    W2    B2    C2

CLOSET
211

A: 10 sq ft

CLOSET
203

A: 11 sq ft

FIRST FLOOR TERRACE
A: 143 sq ft

F2    W4    B2    C3

BEDROOM 2
208

A: 146 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

ELEVATOR

MECH.
206

A: 12 sq ft

4"

4"

FINISH SCHEDULE

FLOOR FINISH

F1 SOLID WOOD FLOORING
F2 TILE ON THINSET
F3 HANOVER PAVERS
F4 CONCRETE, SEALED
F5  SHELL-CRETE

BASE FINISH

B1 HARDWOOD PAINTED
B2  NONE

WALL FINISH

W1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W3 TILE OVER DUROCK
W4 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED
W5 RAW BLOCK, PAINTED

CEILING FINISH

C1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C3 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR DECKS TO BE PITCHED AWAY
FROM RESIDENCE TYP.

2. ALL EXTERIOR HORIZONTAL SURFACES TO BE
PITCHED AWAY FROM RESIDENCE.

3. ALL SHOWER LINERS TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF
1/4" PER FOOT PITCH

4. PROVIDE 6MIL VAPOR BARRIER AS REQUIRED
BY FBC R318.1.4

5. CONDENSATE LINES, IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER
SYSTEM RISERS FOR SPRAY HEADS, AND
ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT
LEAST 1 FOOT (305 mm) AWAY FROM THE
STRUCTURE SIDEWALL, WHETHER BY
UNDERGROUND PIPING, TAIL EXTENSIONS OR
SPLASH BLOCKS'

6. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS TO BE
TEMPERED

7. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL NEW LIGHTING WILL BE
HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
2010 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION
505

PROJECT MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT APPROVALS

WINDOWS

CASEMENT WINDOWS WINDOOR CASEMENT WINDOW SERIES 9060 NOA # 13-0129.25

FIXED WINDOWS WINDOOR FIXED WINDOW SERIES 9020 NOA # 12-0627.05

SKYLIGHT VELUX ALUMINUM SKYLIGHT FCM 4646 00007B NOA # 10-0412.01

DOORS

SLIDING DOORS  WINDOOR 8100 WINDOW WALL SYSTEM NOA # 12-0130.12

EXTERIOR - GLAZED DOOR  WINDOOR 9050 OUTSWING TERRACE DOOR NOA # 12-0628.04

GARAGE DOOR EPS STEEL GARAGE DOOR NOA # 12-0125.18

FIBERGLASS DOORS PLAST PRO TRIMMABLE FIBERGLASS DOOR FL # 121080.3

OTHER
 
ROOFING SIEPLAST PARADIENE 20  NOA # 12-1220.07
 SIEPLAST TERANAP WITH HANOVER PAVERS NOA # 12-1220.09

PROTECTIONS FOR ALL OPENINGS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF FBC-R 301.2.1.2

GLAZING NOTES

1. ALL GLAZING FOR THE PROJECT TO BE
TEMPERED. ALL GLAZED OPENING,
MANUFACTURED BY WINDOOR HAVE
TEMPERED GLAZING.

FLOOR TO FLOOR HT. - 10'-3"
RISERS - 18 RISERS AT 6.83" EACH
THREAD WIDTH AT 10" + 1" NOSING
STAIR WIDTH = 36"
CLEAR WIDTH BELOW HANDRAIL = 32"
RAILING HT. 36" ABOVE LEADING EDGE
OR THREAD

STAIR 2 DATA

PROJECT NORTH
05'10'

TRUE NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 FIRST LIVING LEVEL - ANNOTATED
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SECOND LIVING LEVEL-
ANNOTATED

 VERIFY PLOTTED LENGTH
3.5" EXACT
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L UNARDI ARCHITEC TURE

GERDES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5824 BEE RIDGE ROAD, #405 - SARASOTA, FL 34233
Phone. 941.400.0580
INFO@GERDESCONTRUCTION.COM

PERMIT APPLICATION DATE 6/1/2015
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COORDINATE ELEVATOR
REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURER

PROVIDE ALUMINUM MULL AT
GLAZING CORNER. DETAIL TO BE
COORDINATED AT SHOP DRAWING
REVIEW

EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUM.
PROVIDE PROTECTION DURING
CONSTRUCTION. CLEAR MATTE

WATERPROOF FINISH

EXTERIOR DECK - TILE FINISH.
REFER TO BUILDING DETAILS

IMPACT RESISTANT SLIDING
DOOR ASSEMBLY, TYP.

GLASS  RAILING TYP. PROVIDE
ADEQUATE STRENGTH AND

ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FBC 1607.7

OPERABLE GLAZING ASSEMBLY,
EGRESS FOR ROOM 210

PROVIDE RECESS AT
TRUSSES FOR SHOWER

AT THIS LOCATION.

IMPACT RESISTANT
ASSEMBLY, TYP.

INDICATES OUTLINE OF
ROOF ABOVE

SARASOTA COUNTY GULF
FRONT SETBACK LINE (1978

GULF FRONT SETBACK LINE)

RAIN LEADERS
FROM ROOF

CUSTOM METAL STAIR, REFER
TO STAIR SHOP DRAWINGS
AND BUILDING DETAILS

(2) NORITZ NRC1111
OR EQUIVALENT
GAS TANKLESS
WATER HEATER
199,900 BTU'S - REFER
TO GAS RISER DETAIL

HVAC AIR HANDLER
UNIT
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FLOOR ELEVATION:
FINISH FLOOR EL.

30'-2 1/2" NGVD

STAIR 2STAIR 3

CLOSET
306

A: 51 sq ft

KITCHEN
302

A: 238 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

MECH.
304

A: 13 sq ft

MECH.
305

A: 8 sq ft

POWDER
310

A: 28 sq ft
F2    W2    B2    C2

HALL
309

A: 37 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

LIVING AREA
301

A: 359 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

SECOND FLOOR TERRACE
A: 153 sq ft

F4    W5    B2    C1

MASTER BATH
307

A: 140 sq ft
F2    W2    B2    C2

ELEVATOR

MASTER BEDROOM
308

A: 223 sq ft
F2    W1    B1    C1

LAUNDRY
303

A: 50 sq ft
F2    W2    B1    C2

4"

4"

FINISH SCHEDULE

FLOOR FINISH

F1 SOLID WOOD FLOORING
F2 TILE ON THINSET
F3 HANOVER PAVERS
F4 CONCRETE, SEALED
F5  SHELL-CRETE

BASE FINISH

B1 HARDWOOD PAINTED
B2  NONE

WALL FINISH

W1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W3 TILE OVER DUROCK
W4 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED
W5 RAW BLOCK, PAINTED

CEILING FINISH

C1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C3 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR DECKS TO BE PITCHED AWAY
FROM RESIDENCE TYP.

2. ALL EXTERIOR HORIZONTAL SURFACES TO BE
PITCHED AWAY FROM RESIDENCE.

3. ALL SHOWER LINERS TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF
1/4" PER FOOT PITCH

4. PROVIDE 6MIL VAPOR BARRIER AS REQUIRED
BY FBC R318.1.4

5. CONDENSATE LINES, IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER
SYSTEM RISERS FOR SPRAY HEADS, AND
ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT
LEAST 1 FOOT (305 mm) AWAY FROM THE
STRUCTURE SIDEWALL, WHETHER BY
UNDERGROUND PIPING, TAIL EXTENSIONS OR
SPLASH BLOCKS'

6. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS TO BE
TEMPERED

7. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL NEW LIGHTING WILL BE
HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
2010 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION
505

PROJECT MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT APPROVALS

WINDOWS

CASEMENT WINDOWS WINDOOR CASEMENT WINDOW SERIES 9060 NOA # 13-0129.25

FIXED WINDOWS WINDOOR FIXED WINDOW SERIES 9020 NOA # 12-0627.05

SKYLIGHT VELUX ALUMINUM SKYLIGHT FCM 4646 00007B NOA # 10-0412.01

DOORS

SLIDING DOORS  WINDOOR 8100 WINDOW WALL SYSTEM NOA # 12-0130.12

EXTERIOR - GLAZED DOOR  WINDOOR 9050 OUTSWING TERRACE DOOR NOA # 12-0628.04

GARAGE DOOR EPS STEEL GARAGE DOOR NOA # 12-0125.18

FIBERGLASS DOORS PLAST PRO TRIMMABLE FIBERGLASS DOOR FL # 121080.3

OTHER
 
ROOFING SIEPLAST PARADIENE 20  NOA # 12-1220.07
 SIEPLAST TERANAP WITH HANOVER PAVERS NOA # 12-1220.09

PROTECTIONS FOR ALL OPENINGS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF FBC-R 301.2.1.2

GLAZING NOTES

1. ALL GLAZING FOR THE PROJECT TO BE
TEMPERED. ALL GLAZED OPENING,
MANUFACTURED BY WINDOOR HAVE
TEMPERED GLAZING.

FLOOR TO FLOOR HT. - 10'-3"
RISERS - 18 RISERS AT 6.83" EACH
THREAD WIDTH AT 10" + 1" NOSING
STAIR WIDTH = 36"
CLEAR WIDTH BELOW HANDRAIL = 32"
RAILING HT. 36" ABOVE LEADING EDGE
OR THREAD

FLOOR TO FLOOR HT. - 10'-6"
RISERS - 17 RISERS AT 7.41" EACH
THREAD WIDTH AT 10" + 1" NOSING
STAIR WIDTH = 36"
CLEAR WIDTH BELOW HANDRAIL = 32"
RAILING HT. 36" ABOVE LEADING EDGE
OR THREAD

STAIR 2 DATA

STAIR 3 DATA

PROJECT NORTH
05'10'

TRUE NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 SECOND LIVING LEVEL - ANNOTATED
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AND LEADERS
AREA: 540 SF.

SL
O

PE
1/

4"
:1

2"

SL
O

PE
1/

4"
:1

2"

SLOPE
1/4":12"

SLOPE
1/4":12"

SL
O

PE
1/

4"
:1

2"

SL
O

PE
1/

4"
:1

2"

SL
O

PE
1/

4"
:1

2"

EXTERIOR DECK - HANOVER TILE
DECK SYSTEM OVER SIPLAST

TERANAP

GLASS  RAILING TYP. PROVIDE
ADEQUATE STRENGTH AND

ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FBC 1607.7

GLASS  RAILING TYP. PROVIDE
ADEQUATE STRENGTH AND
ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH FBC 1607.7

EXTERIOR DECK - HANOVER TILE
DECK SYSTEM OVER SIPLAST
TERANAP

36" HIGH STORAGE CABINETRY.
WEATHERPROOF

36" HIGH FRAMED WALL, STUCCO
FINISH, REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

36" HIGH FRAMED WALL, STUCCO
FINISH, REFER TO STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS

STAIR, 4 RISERS AT 6", 3 THREADS
AT 12", NO NOSING

36" HIGH HANDRAIL

36" HIGH HANDRAIL

INDICATES APROXIMATE LOCATION
OF ROOF DRAINS

LOCATION OF SECONDARY ROOF
DRAINAGE TO BE COORDINATED ON
SITE ON NORTH EDGE OF BUILDING

LOCATION OF SECONDARY ROOF
DRAINAGE TO BE COORDINATED ON
SITE ON NORTH EDGE OF BUILDING

IMPACT RESISTANT SKYLIGHT
ASSEMBLY, REFER TO BUILDING
DETAILS
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FLOOR
ELEVATION:

FINISH FLOOR EL.
41'-8 1/2" NGVD

FLOOR
ELEVATION:

FINISH FLOOR EL.
43'-8 1/2" NGVD

STAIR 3

ROOF TERRACE - LOW
A: 253 sq ft

F4    W5    B2    C1

ROOF TERRACE - HIGH
A: 609 sq ft

F4    W5    B2    C1

STORAGE
402

A: 64 sq ft
F4    W5    B2    C1

ELEVATOR

FOYER
401

A: 136 sq ft
F4    W5    B2    C1

2"

2"

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR DECKS TO BE PITCHED AWAY
FROM RESIDENCE TYP.

2. ALL EXTERIOR HORIZONTAL SURFACES TO BE
PITCHED AWAY FROM RESIDENCE.

3. ALL SHOWER LINERS TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF
1/4" PER FOOT PITCH

4. PROVIDE 6MIL VAPOR BARRIER AS REQUIRED
BY FBC R318.1.4

5. CONDENSATE LINES, IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER
SYSTEM RISERS FOR SPRAY HEADS, AND
ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT
LEAST 1 FOOT (305 mm) AWAY FROM THE
STRUCTURE SIDEWALL, WHETHER BY
UNDERGROUND PIPING, TAIL EXTENSIONS OR
SPLASH BLOCKS'

6. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS TO BE
TEMPERED

7. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL NEW LIGHTING WILL BE
HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
2010 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION
505

PROJECT MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT APPROVALS

WINDOWS

CASEMENT WINDOWS WINDOOR CASEMENT WINDOW SERIES 9060 NOA # 13-0129.25

FIXED WINDOWS WINDOOR FIXED WINDOW SERIES 9020 NOA # 12-0627.05

SKYLIGHT VELUX ALUMINUM SKYLIGHT FCM 4646 00007B NOA # 10-0412.01

DOORS

SLIDING DOORS  WINDOOR 8100 WINDOW WALL SYSTEM NOA # 12-0130.12

EXTERIOR - GLAZED DOOR  WINDOOR 9050 OUTSWING TERRACE DOOR NOA # 12-0628.04

GARAGE DOOR EPS STEEL GARAGE DOOR NOA # 12-0125.18

FIBERGLASS DOORS PLAST PRO TRIMMABLE FIBERGLASS DOOR FL # 121080.3

OTHER
 
ROOFING SIEPLAST PARADIENE 20  NOA # 12-1220.07
 SIEPLAST TERANAP WITH HANOVER PAVERS NOA # 12-1220.09

PROTECTIONS FOR ALL OPENINGS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF FBC-R 301.2.1.2

GLAZING NOTES

1. ALL GLAZING FOR THE PROJECT TO BE
TEMPERED. ALL GLAZED OPENING,
MANUFACTURED BY WINDOOR HAVE
TEMPERED GLAZING.

FINISH SCHEDULE

FLOOR FINISH

F1 SOLID WOOD FLOORING
F2 TILE ON THINSET
F3 HANOVER PAVERS
F4 CONCRETE, SEALED
F5  SHELL-CRETE

BASE FINISH

B1 HARDWOOD PAINTED
B2  NONE

WALL FINISH

W1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
W3 TILE OVER DUROCK
W4 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED
W5 RAW BLOCK, PAINTED

CEILING FINISH

C1 GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C2 M.R. GYP. BD. SMOOTH FINISH - PAINTED
C3 EXT. CEMENT PLASTER - SMOOTH SAND  
FINISH, PAINTED

ROOF STORM DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

CODE REVIEW - FBCP 1106

1 HOUR RAINFALL IN SARASOTA FLORIDA - PER FBCP 1106.1 4.5 INCHES
SIZE OF CIRCULAR ROOF DRAINS AND VERTICAL CONDUCTORS 4" DIAMETER
SIZE OF HORIZONTAL STORM DRAINAGE PIPING 2% SLOPE 4" DIAMETER

MAX. HORIZONTAL PROJECTED ROOF AREA
2,160 SF. MAX. AREA PER HORIZONTAL CONDUCTOR  BASED ON 4" DIAMETER PIPING 2% SLOPE
3,680 SF. MAX. AREA PER DRAIN BASED ON 4" DIAMETER ROOF DRAINS AND VERTICAL CONDUCTORS

ROOF DRAINS

    AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED SECONDARY (EMERGENCY DRAIN)
EXT. TERRACE LOW   540 SF. 1  2   SCUPPER TO SIDE OF ROOF
EXT. TERRACE HIGH   760 SF. 1  2   SCUPPER TO SIDE OF ROOF
HIGH ROOF     460 SF. 1  1   NOT REQUIRED - EDGE OF ROOF

OVERALL CALCULATIONS

  OVERALL  AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED
ROOF DRAINS   1,760 SF. 1 5 18,400 SF. MAX. AREA AS DESIGNED 
VERTICAL DRAINS 1,760 SF.  1  2    4,320 SF. MAX. AREA AS DESIGNED

FLOOR TO FLOOR HT. - 10'-6"
RISERS - 17 RISERS AT 7.41" EACH
THREAD WIDTH AT 10" + 1" NOSING
STAIR WIDTH = 36"
CLEAR WIDTH BELOW HANDRAIL = 32"
RAILING HT. 36" ABOVE LEADING EDGE
OR THREAD

STAIR 3 DATA

PROJECT NORTH
05'10'

TRUE NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 ROOF TERRACE - ANNOTATED

THIRDTHIRDTHIRD
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